THE DATASHEET OF
SP7805V2-L/TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
�
Date: 7/28/06 Rev E                                           SP78XX 3-Terminal Positive Linear Regulators	 © 2006 Sipex Corporation
general Description
The SP78XX series are monolithic integrated circuits designed as fixed-voltage regulators for a wide variety of
applications including local, on-card regulation.

Solved by
TM
Ordering information
Part Number
Package
-L: Lead Free and
      RoHS Compliant
 SP78XX
/TR: Tape and Reel
Blank: Tube
V:  TO-220
V2: TO-252
-
Sipex Corporation's Pb-free products, as designated with "-L" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant.
Output Voltage
05: 5V
12:12V
Part Number Temperature
Range
Voltage
Tolerance
Output
Voltage Package Pin
Count
Packing
Type
 SP7805V-L  -40ºC to +125ºC ±5% 5V TO-220 3 50/TUBE
 SP7812V-L  -40ºC to +125ºC ±5% 12V TO-220 3 50/TUBE
 SP7805V2-L/TR  -40ºC to +125ºC ±5% 5V TO-252 3 2,500/TR
 SP7812V2-L/TR  -40ºC to +125ºC ±5% 12V TO-252 3 2,500/TR
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View SP7805V2-L/TR on WIN SOURCE
Exar Corporation Information